Item no.
10

20

20

20

30

30

30
40

40

50

50

50

60

Mode :
FIN/MD :
VIN :

Salesdesignation :

MD mode
230475

Assortment class: Car

Market :

All

Part number
A 230 524 04 30

A 230 524 15 30

A 230 524 07 30

A 230 524 00 01

A 230 524 06 01

A 230 528 00 09

A 230 528 00 09

A 230 528 00 09
A 230 524 06 30

A 230 524 10 30

A 230 524 12 30

A 230 524 19 30

A 003 994 87 45

A 230 524 04 40

A 230 524 06 40

A 230 524 07 40

A 004 994 18 45

SL 500

- Parts list -

Mod. des. overview : SL ROADSTER
Catalog : 65P

Major assembly :
Major assembly MD :
Group :

Subgroup :

Designation/description
PANELING
FRONT

—][002] To Chassis: F 145965 To Date: 31/03/2008 Excep...

PANELING
FRONT

[003] From Chassis: F 138200 From Date: 30/06/2007 E...

PANELING
CENTRAL
UNDERBODY GUARD
CENTRAL
Replaced by: A 230 524 06 01
Code: 481
PROTECTIVE PLATE
CENTRAL
Code: 481
PIPE
Code: P99
PIPE
PIPE
PANELING
REAR
Replaced by: A 230 524 10 30
PANELING
REAR
Replaced by: A 230 524 12 30
PANELING
REAR
PANELING
REAR RIGHT
Code: P99
LOCK NUT
PANELLING 4.8 MM
Code: P99
BRACKET
REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT TO
FIREWALL
Replaced by: A 230 524 06 40
+001 A 230 524 10 30
[008] To Chassis: F 028257 To Date: 30/08/2002
BRACKET
REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT TO
FIREWALL
Replaced by: A 230 524 07 40
_][009] From Chassis: F 028258 From Date: 30/08/2002
BRACKET
REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT TO
FIREWALL

[009] From Chassis: F 028258 From Date: 30/08/2002
LOCK NUT
UNDERSHIELD ON FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT
Code: 481

52 - CHASSIS SHEET METAL / AIR INTAKE
030 - ENGINE COMPARTMENT PANELLING, GASOLINE VEHICLES

Quantity Version

001

001

001

001

001

002

002 L

002 R
001

001

001

001

002

001

001

001

004

Copyright Daimler AG, 19/09/19, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010

Page 1




70

70

70

70

70

75

75

75

75

75

80

80

90

90

100

110

120

130

140

140

150

150

150

160

A 001 990 60 36

A 001 990 60 36

A 001 990 60 36

N 000000 001527

A 001 990 60 36

A 004 994 31 45

A 004 994 31 45

A 004 994 31 45

A 004 994 31 45

A 004 994 31 45

A 001 990 60 36

N 000000 001410

A 202 990 02 36

A 202 990 02 36

A 001 994 98 45

A 210 990 01 50

A 230 524 01 25

A 230 524 02 25

N 000000 003251

N 000000 003894

A 230 524 00 47

A 230 524 05 47

A 230 524 11 47

A 230 524 01 47

SHEET METAL SCREW

FRONT PANELING TO CROSS STRUT
4.8X19

Code: -P99

SHEET METAL SCREW

TO LONGITUDINAL MEMBER LEFT AND
RIGHT 4.8X19

Code: -P99

SHEET METAL SCREW

REAR PANELLING 4.8X19

Code: -P99

TAPPING SCREW

FASTENING FOR LINING 4.8X13

Code: P99

SHEET METAL SCREW

FRONT PANELING TO CROSS STRUT
4.8X19

Code: P99

CLIP-TYPE NUT

FRONT PANELING TO CROSS STRUT
CLIP-TYPE NUT

FRONT PANELING TO CROSS STRUT
Code: P99

CLIP-TYPE NUT

UNDERSHIELD ON FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT

CLIP-TYPE NUT

PANELING ENGINE COMPARTMENT REAR
TO LOCKING LUG BRACKET

Code: -P99

CLIP-TYPE NUT

PANELING ENGINE COMPARTMENT REAR
TO FIREWALL BRACKET

Code: -P99

SHEET METAL SCREW

UNDERSHIELD ON FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT 4.8X19
SCREW-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY
UNDERSHIELD ON FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT M8X30

Code: 481

SHEET METAL SCREW

FASTENING FOR LINING 5X16

SHEET METAL SCREW

FASTENING FOR LINING 5X16
CLIP-TYPE NUT

TO LONGITUDINAL MEMBER LEFT AND
RIGHT

Code: -P99

HEXAGON NUT W COLLAR

BRACKET TO MAIN FLOOR LEFT AND
RIGHT 5 MM

ANTINOISE CAPSULE

LEFT

ANTINOISE CAPSULE

RIGHT

HEXALOBULAR BOLT

FASTENING COVER LEFT AND RIGHT
M5X12

HEXALOBULAR BOLT

MOUNTING PANELLING LEFT AND RIGHT
M6X20

Code: P99

STRUT

FRONT LEFT

Replaced by: A 230 524 05 47

Code: -P99

STRUT

FRONT LEFT

Code: -P99

STRUT

FRONT LEFT

Code: P99

STRUT

FRONT RIGHT

Code: -P99

002

002

004

012

004

002

004

004

002

002

004

004

004

004

002

002

001

001

009

002

001

001

001

001

Copyright Daimler AG, 19/09/19, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010

Page 2




160

170

180

190

200

210

210

220

A 230 524 12 47

A 230 524 04 47

A 004 990 30 12

A 004 990 30 12

A 230 524 00 26

A 230 524 08 01

A 230 524 09 01

A 230 524 10 01

A 230 523 00 25

N 000000 006131

STRUT

FRONT RIGHT

Code: P99

REAR STRUT

REAR

BOLT

STRUT TO FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT

BOLT

STRUT TO SIDE MEMBER
SOUNDPROOFING

ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Code: P99

COVER

ENGINE COMPARTMENT,LEFT
Code: P99

COVER

ENGINE COMPARTMENT,RIGHT
Code: P99

CONNECTION

UNDERSHIELD ON FRAME-TY PE INTEGRAL
SUPPORT

Code: P99

STAY

Code: P99

COUNTERSUNK BOLT

STAY M10X25

Code: P99

001

002

003

006

001

001

001

002

001

002

Copyright Daimler AG, 19/09/19, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010

Page 3




